Horton Street. Orders promptly done.

WATSON & CO.. HOUSE MOVERS- 
Steam boilers and safes a specialty. 
194 Hamilton road. Phone 1,231.

The secretary of the Dominion Alli­
ance has received nearly 1,400 petitions 
for prohibition from all over Ontario. 
Four hundred and twenty-five church 
bodies and 125 temperance societies 
have expressed their attitude for a 
prohibitory measure. Something over 
32,000 signatures are attached to the 
petitions. Nearly 300 individual peti­
tions have been received.

FebruaryGOOD NIGHT, "LIB!"
b Master at London.

Ring Sale.Liberty's Torch in the Hand of the Statue in